UNOFFICIAL CORY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CHANCERY DIVISION

OF CHICAGO,) }
Plaintiff,)
v.) No. 91 CH 6743
FIRST COLONIAL TRUST COMPANY,)
Successor to M.chigan Avenue National Bank)
of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement)
dated February 20, 1985, and known as Trust)
No. 4373; FIRST COLONIAL TRUST)
COMPANY, Successor to Michigan Avenue	
National Bank of Chicago, as Torstee under) Sant as presenting Advan
Trust Agreement dated September 10, 1985) . DEPT-01 RECHADING \$15.00 . 145555 TRAN 1115 10/24/21 11:30:00
and known as Trust No. 4411; CHARLES	1 A. B. A. C. M. O. J. C. C. (170)
RAEBER; LISA RAEBER, his wife; STEPHEN	COOK FOUNTY RECORDER
R. CHESLER; BERZERK!, LTD., DOING	
BUSINESS AS BERZERK CARD AND GIFT	
SHOP; GTA, INC., DOING BUSINESS AS	
"SHERIDAN DELI"; FOSTER AND KLEISER	
DIVISION OF METROMEDIA, INC.; DJO.	1 70.
INC., DOING BUSINESS AS "FLYING	
TOMATO FOODS COMPANY" and DOING	
BUSINESS AS "ORGANIC TOMATO"	
and NON-RECORD CLAIMANTS AND	
UNKNOWN OWNERS,)) // 01556179
Defendants.) (110000

AMENDED NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE - (LIS PENDENS)

I, James H. Longstreet, of the Firm of DeHaan & Richter, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff, do hereby certify that the above entitled cause was filed on the 23rd day of July, 1991, in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, and is now pending in said Court, and that an Amendment to Complaint for Foreclosure and Other Relief was filed on October 23, 1991, adding DJO, Inc., d/b/a "Flying Tomato Foods Company" and "d/b/a "Organic Tomato" as a Defendant.



UNOFFICIAL COPY

- (i) The names of all Plaintiffs and the case number are identified above. The address of the Plaintiff is 30 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60602.
- The Court in which this action was brought is identified above. (ii)

COUNT I

- The name of the title holder of record is: (iii)
 - First Colonial Trust Company, Successor to Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated February 20, 1985, and known as Trust No. 4373.
- The real estate affected by this cause is legally described as follows: (iv)
 - Lot 7 except the South 86.50 feet thereof in Block 3 in Peleg Hall's Addition to Chicago in the Northwest Fractional Quarter of Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois.
 - Permanent Index No.: 14-21-102-039.
- (v) The common address or description of the location of the real estate affected War Cla by this cause is as follows:
 - 731-35 Sheridan Road Chicago, Minois.
- The Mortgage which Plaintiff seeks to foreclose in this cause is identified as (vi) follows:

Name of Mortgagor: Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago as Liustee under Trust Agreement dated February 20, 1985 and known as Trust No. 4373.

Name of Mortgagee: Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago.

Date of Mortgage: February 15, 1989.

Date of Recording: March 7, 1989.

Place of Recording: Cook County Recorder of Deeds.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

4155617

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Identification or recording number: 89098692.

COUNT II

(vii) The name of the title holder of record is:

First Colonial Trust Company, Successor to Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 16, 1985, and known as Trust No. 4411.

(viii) The real estate affected by this cause is legally described as follows:

The South 86.50 feet of Lot 7 and all of Lot 8 in Block 3 of Peleg Hall's Addition to Chicago in the Northwest Fractional Quarter of Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Lidex Nos.:

14-21-102-040-0000

14-21-102-001-0000.

(ix) The common address or description of the location of the real estate affected

by this cause is as follows.

3837-45 Broadway Chicago, Illinois.

(x) The Mortgage which Plaintiff seeks to foregoese in this cause is identified as

follows:

Name of Mortgagor: Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 16, 1985 and known as Trust No. 4411.

Name of Mortgagee: Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago.

Date of Mortgage: February 15, 1989.

Date of Recording: March 7, 1989.

Place of Recording: Cook County Recorder of Deeds.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Identification or recording number: 89098691.

DE HAAN & RICHTER, P.C. Attorneys For Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago

makeel James H. Longstreet One of Its Attorneys

Stopology Ox Coox THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: DeHaan & Richter, P.C. James H. Longstreet, Esq. 55 West Monroe Street, Suite 1000 Chicago, Illinois 60603 312/726-2660 Firm J.D. 22624

RETUK
COOK COUR.
BOX (O)